

## **Press Information**

www.heidelberg.com

December 19, 2022

### New mobile charging solution for on the go

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG

PO Box 10 29 40 69019 Heidelberg Germany

Kurfürsten-Anlage 52-60 69115 Heidelberg

Thomas Fichtl

Phone +49 6222 82-67123 Fax +49 6222 82-9967123

thomas.fichtl@heidelberg.com www.heidelberg.com

- Amperfied Charger compact.lite can be used as a mobile charging solution throughout Europe for faster single-phase charging
- Becomes a wall-mounted wallbox solution in combination with Wallmount Compact
- Available from December for RRP EUR 489 incl. VAT

Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG (HEIDELBERG) is adding a mobile charging station to its portfolio of e-mobility solutions. Under the Amperfied brand, the new Charger compact.lite can be used to charge electric and hybrid vehicles throughout Europe at blue CEE 16A sockets (so-called "camping plugs"), and can do so faster than using an emergency charging cable connected to a household socket. An additionally available wall mount transforms the mobile charging station into a compact wallbox for charging at home. "With the Charger compact.lite, Amperfied is expanding its range with an extremely compact and flexible solution for charging on the road and at home," says Ulrich Grimm, technical managing director of Amperfied GmbH. "It enables us to cover even more fields of application in a dynamically developing market environment."

#### Amperfied Charger compact.lite for fast charging on the go

The German-made Amperfied Charger compact.lite is equipped with a 6-meter Type 2 charging cable. It enables 1-phase charging with up to 16 A, which corresponds to a charging power of up to 3.7 kW. Compared to the emergency charging cable with a Schuko plug on a standard household 230 V socket, the Charger compact.lite is significantly faster: If an electric car with a 50 kWh battery needs almost 22 hours at a Schuko socket, the charging time at the Charger compact.lite is reduced to 13.5 hours. An LED integrated in the housing always shows the current charging status. The charging process



## **Press Information**

runs automatically and is terminated as soon as the battery is fully charged or has reached the charge level defined in the vehicle settings. While a conventional wallbox requires a three-phase connection (heavy current), the Charger compact lite uses a blue CEE 16 A/230 V connection — no further installation necessary. There is also no need for further configuration of amperage or charging power.

#### Wallmount compact for a wall-mounted solution

With the Wallmount Compact, which is available as an accessory, the Charger compact.lite can be quickly and easily mounted on a wall in an underground garage or outdoors. The charging station can be easily inserted into and removed from the wall mount. By combining the Charger compact.lite with the Wallmount Compact, the mobile charging station becomes a wallbox solution. Optionally, the Wallmount Compact protects the Charger compact.lite from theft with a padlock.

#### **Available starting December**

The Charger compact.lite is available now through Amperfied's sales partners. The Wallmount Compact will be available at a later date. The RRP for the Charger compact.lite is EUR 489.00 incl. VAT, for the Wallmount Compact EUR 69.95.

**Figure 1:** The mobile charging station Amperfied Charger compact.lite enables charging at blue CEE 16A sockets (so-called "camping plugs") throughout Europe.

**Figure 2:** If the Charger compact.lite is attached to the Wallmount Compact, which is available as an accessory, the result is a wallbox solution.

**Service:** You can download the current HEIDELBERG whitepaper "Electromobility for a successful energy revolution" <u>from our website</u>.

#### Additional details about Amperfied wallboxes:

Internet: <a href="www.amperfied.com">www.amperfied.com</a>
E-Mail: <a href="mailto:info@amperfied.com">info@amperfied.com</a>

Wallbox Hotline: +49 6222-82-2266



# **Press Information**

Images and further information about the company are available on the Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG <u>Press releases</u>. | <u>Heidelberg</u> at <u>www.heidelberg.com</u> and in the <u>PR Media library</u> | <u>Heidelberg</u>.

#### **Heidelberg IR now on Twitter:**

Link to the IR Twitter channel: <a href="https://twitter.com/Heidelberg">https://twitter.com/Heidelberg</a> IR

On Twitter under the name: @Heidelberg\_IR

For more informationen:

### **Group Communications**

**Thomas Fichtl** 

Tel.: +49 6222 82- 67123 Fax.: +49 6222 82- 67129

E-Mail: Thomas.Fichtl@heidelberg.com

#### **Important Notice:**

This press release contains forward-looking statements based on assumptions and estimations by the Management Board of Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft. Even though the Management Board is of the opinion that those assumptions and estimations are realistic, the actual future development and results may deviate substantially from these forward-looking statements due to various factors, such as changes in the macro-economic situation, in the exchange rates, in the interest rates, and in the print media industry. Heidelberger Druckmaschinen Aktiengesellschaft gives no warranty and does not assume liability for any damages in case the future development and the projected results do not correspond with the forward-looking statements contained in this press release.